USFS Field (R/S/A/IITF/FPL) 
Conservation Education Coordinators
October 2020
	NORTHERN REGION (R1)  ID, MT, ND, SD
Dave Sabo
Northern Region                                                     
26 Fort Missoula Road                                                      
Missoula, MT 59804                                                 
Tele: 406-329-3187                                                   
E-mail: sabo@usda.govda.gov                
 
	ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION (R2)   CO, KS, NE, SD, WY
Delilah Jaworski
Rocky Mountain Region Office
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401
Tele: 303-275-5052   
E-mail: delilah.jaworski@usda.gov


	SOUTHWESTERN REGION (R3) AZ, NM 
Elise “Apple” Snider
Regional Cooperative Education Coordinator 
Forest Service  SW Region
333 Broadway Blvd. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Tele: 505-842-3298
E-mail: elise.snider@usda.gov  

	INTERMOUNTAIN REGION (R4) ID, NV, UT, WY
Nancy Brunswick
Intermountain Region
324 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401
Tele: 801-625-5456
E-mail: nancy.brunswick@usda.gov 


	PACIFIC SOUTHWEST REGION (R5)
CA, HI, Trust Territories of the Pacific Islands
Kathleen Mick
Program Manager
1323 Club Drive
Vallejo, CA  94592-1110
Tele:707-562-8859
Email: kathy.mick@usda.gov 

Or

Abraham “Jeremy” Camara
Program Specialist
1323 Club Drive
Vallejo, CA  94592-1110
Tele:707-562-8760
Email: abraham.camara@usda.gov  

	PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGION (R6)  OR, WA
Brenna White
1220 SW 3rd Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
Tele: 503-808-2246
E-mail:  brenna.white@usda.gov 
Or
Gala Miller
Volunteer and Service Programs
1220 SW 3rd St.
Portland, OR 97402
Tele: (503) 808-2816
E-mail: gala.miller@usda.gov 


	
SOUTHERN REGION (R8)
AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, PR, SC, TN, TX, VA, VI
Cassie Adams
1720 Peachtree Rd. NW Suite 776 South
Atlanta, GA  30309
Tele: 404-347-3357
E-mail: cassie.adams@usda.gov

	
EASTERN REGION (R9)
CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, MD, ME, MI, MN, MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WI, WV
Lisa Myers
626 E Wisconsin Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Tele: 414-944-3590
E-mail: lisa.j.myers@usda.gov 


	ALASKA REGION (R10)
Annette Heckart
Regional Interp. & Cons. Educ. Program Manager
161 E. 1st Avenue, Door 8
Anchorage, AK 99501
Tele: 907-743-9502 
E-mail: annette.heckart@usda.gov  
Supervisor: James King
Director of Recreation, Lands & Minerals
 james.g.king@usda.gov 
	ROCKY MOUNTAIN RESEARCH STATION - NM, AZ,NV,ID,SD
Yancey Ranspot 
GSD Laboratory Conservation Education
RMRS, Grasslands, Scrublands & Desert Ecosystems
GSD, Albuquerque , New Mexico
Tele: 505-724-3662
Cell: 505-401-4683
E-mail: yancey.d.ranspot@usda.gov
Supervisor: Debora M. Finch
Program Manager an& Supervisory Biologist
debora.m.finch@usda.gov 

Or 
Deborah Finch
Program Manager
RMRS Grassland, Shrub and Desert Ecosystems Science Program
Tele: (928) 625-5371 (Ogden, UT)
E-mail: Deborah.m.finch@usda.gov
Supervisor: Eric Volkman
Deputy Program Manager
Eric.t.volkman@usda.gov 
Or
Brenda Strohmeyer
Tele: (928) 556-2185
E-mail: Brenda.e.strohmeyer@usda.gov 
Supervisor: Jamie Sanderlin
Quantitative Vertebrate Ecologist
jamie.l.sanderlin@usda.gov 


	

PACIFIC NORTHWEST RESEARCH STATION (PNW)  AK, OR, WA
Vacancy 
1220 SW 3rd Ave., Suite 1400
Portland, OR 97204
Tele: 503-808-2599
Fax: 503-808-2130
E-mail: 
Supervisor: Vacancy

	FOREST PRODUCTS LAB
Rebecca Wallace
USDA Forest Service - Forest Products Lab
One Gifford Pinchot Drive
Madison, WI 53726
Tele: 608-231-9275
E-mail: rebecca.wallace@usda.gov
Supervisor: Douglas S. Clawson
Assistant Director – Communications and Science Delivery
douglas.s.clawson@usda.gov 

	SOUTHERN RESEARCH STATION (SRS)  AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC, TN, TX, VA
Kathy Ricker
USDA Forest Service, Southern Research Station
200 W.T. Weaver Boulevard
Asheville, NC  28804
Tele:  828-257-4287
Fax: 828-257-4840
E-mail: kathy.ricker@usda.gov  
Supervisor:  Monica Schwalbach
Assistant Station Director
monica.schwalbach@usda.gov 
	INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TROPICAL FORESTRY (IITF) PR
Magaly Figueroa Vazquez
Jardín Botánico Sur 
1201 Calle Ceiba
San Juan, PR 00926
Tele: 787-308-0214 or 787-309-9565
E-mail: magaly.figueroa@usda.gov
Supervisor: Rob Doudrick- 
Acting Director- IITF
rob.doudrick@usda.gov


	NORTHEASTERN AREA (NA) – CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, ME, MD, MI, MN, MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WV, WI
Susan Cox
271 Mast Road
Durham, NH 03824
Tele: 603-868-7706
E-mail: susan.m.cox@usda.gov
Supervisor: Lisa Myers
Urban Connections and Conservation Education Program Manager
lisa.j.myers@usda.gov 

	NORTHERN RESEARCH STATION (NRS) – CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, ME, MD, MI, MN, MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WV, WI
Barbara McGuinness
Forester, Environmental Literacy Coordinator
USDA Forest Service, Northern Research Station
335 National Forge Road, PO Box 267
Irvine, PA 16329
Tele: 814-563-1040
E-mail: barbara.j.mcguinness@usda.gov
Supervisor: Gina M. Jorgensen
Assistant Director CSD
gina.m.jorgensen@usda.gov 


	PACIFIC SOUTHWEST RESEARCH STATION 
Currently vacant
	Natural Inquirer program
Director- Jessica Nickelsen- jessica.nickelsen@usda.gov; jessica@gofindoutdoors.org
Distribution- Michelle Andrews- michelle.andrews@usda.gov

	WASHINGTON OFFICE Mailing address 
1400 Independence Ave, SW, MS 1147
Washington, DC 20250-1147
UPS/FedEx
201 14th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20024
Tele: 
Kimberly Winter
National NatureWatch Program Leader
Tele: (703) 341-7292
E-mail: kimerly.winter@usda.gov
Supervisor: Chris Worth
Assistant Director, WFWARP Staff
chris.worth@usda.gov 

	Acting Director – Tinelle Bustam – tinelle.bustam@usda.gov 
Assistant Director – Heidi McAllister-heidi.McAllister@usda.gov
Symbols Program Manager – Iris Velez – iris.velez@usda.gov
Education Specialist – VACANT (Vice Sue Cummings)
Education Specialist – Amtchat Edwards mason.edwards@usda.gov
Education Specialist – Vacant (Vice Vicki Arthur)
Social Scientist/Natural Resource Specialist-Lucila-Fernandez-Desimone@usda.gov
Program Specialist - Vacant
Administrative Support  – Marchelle Roberts – marchelle.roberts@usda.gov




